SGM260421
High-Integration PMIC with 4 Bucks,
2 LDOs and Load Bypass Switches
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM260421 is a highly-integrated multi-channel

DECEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM260421-001 TBGA-3.35×3.1-34B  -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-001XTBAE34G/TR
SGM21R
TBAE34
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM260421-002 WLCSP-2.69×2.69-36B  -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-002XG/TR
SGM
24E
XXXXX
XX#XX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM260421-003
FOCSP-3.35×3.1-34B  -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-003XG34/TR
24K
XXXXX
XX#XX
Tape and Reel, 5000
TBGA-3.35×3.1-34B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-003XTBAE34G/TR
SGM27Z
TBAE34
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM260421-004 TBGA-3.35×3.1-34B  -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-004XTBAE34G/TR
SGM2C4
TBAE34
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM260421-006 TBGA-3.35×3.1-34B  -40℃ to +125℃ SGM260421-006XTBAE34G/TR
SGM27U
TBAE34
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 5000
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines “Green” to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code. XX#XX = Coordinate Information and Wafer ID Number.
FOCSP-3.35×3.1-34B/WLCSP-2.69×2.69-36B TBGA-3.35×3.1-34B
Wafer ID Number ("A" = 01, "B" = 02, … "Y" = 25)
Coordinate Information
Coordinate Information
XX XX
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
XX XX X
＃
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
High-Integration PMIC with 4 Bucks,
SGM260421 2 LDOs and Load Bypass Switches
 3
DECEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS